## 508646185 07/11/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI356372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OZARK INTEGRATED CIRCUITS, INC	01/25/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	U.S. Department of Energy
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue S. W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20585

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16899941

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3314440618

Email: CONFIRMATORY.LICENSE@SCIENCE.DOE.GOV

Correspondent Name: Mr. TIMOTHY L HARNEY
Address Line 1: 9800 South Cass Avenue
Lemont, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-899941 CAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Ridge
SIGNATURE:	Cynthia Ridge
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=16-899941 License#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068283 FRAME: 0844

508646185

Patent Docket Number: 024478 Invention Report Number: 10046924-17-0003

# **License to the United States Government**

Generated on 01/25/2024 with iEdison

Sign an	d submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).
Title of	Invention: INTEGRATED SILICON CARBIDE DIODE RECTIFIER CIRCUITS
Invento	or(s): Matthew Barlow, James A. Holmes, James Holmes
U.S. Fi	ling/Issue Date: 06/12/2020
Patent	or Application Serial No.: 16/899, 941
Grant/0	Contract Number(s): DE-SC0017131
Foreigr	n Applications filed/intended in (countries):
at 37 Cidentification  1. The Urco  2. All reconstruction  The Grapplication	
Signed	d this 25 day of January , 20 24 .
, _	Anthony Matt Francis  (Institutional Business Official)  (Signature)
,	President and CEO
For G	OZARK INTEGRATED CIRCUITS, INC.
	(Grantee/Contractor Organization)
At [	OZARK INTEGRATED CIRCUITS, INC.
7	700 W RESEARCH CENTER BLVD
(	(Business Address)
F	FAYETTEVILLE AR 727017174

PATENT REEL: 068283 FRAME: 0845

**RECORDED: 07/11/2024** 

(City/State/Zipcode)